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I N D I A N  H E A L T H   S E R V I C E

Dental Externship Program
Extern Site List 

IHS Area Site Preceptor Preceptor Email
Alaska Samuel Simmonds Memorial Hospital (Barrow, AK) Dr. Anjanette Walsh Anjanette.Walsh@arcticslope.org

Alaska Yukon-Kuskokwim Health Corporation (Bethel, AK) Dr. Victoria A Hardwick Victoria_Hardwick@ykhc.org

Bemidji Cass Lake Hospital (Cass Lake, MN) Dr. Mark Ellis Mark.Ellis@ihs.gov

Bemidji
Fond du Lac Human Services Dental Clinic (Cloquet, MN)
(University of Minnesota students only)

Abby Danelski AbbyDanelski@fdlrez.com

Bemidji Red Lake Hospital (Red Lake, MN) Dr. David Moore David.Moore@ihs.gov

Bemidji White Earth Health Center (Ogema, MN) Dr. Ben Sitz Benjamin.Sitz@ihs.gov

Billings Blackfeet Community Hospital (Browning, MT) Dr. Douglas Mckendry Douglas.Mckendry@ihs.gov

Billings Chief Redstone Health Center (Wolf Point, MT) Dr. Linda Markle Linda.Markle@ihs.gov

Billings Northern Cheyenne Service Unit (Lame Deer, MT) Dr. David McCracken David.McCracken@ihs.gov

Billings Polson Health Center (Polson, MT) CAPT Travis Fisher Travis.Fisher@ihs.gov

Billings St. Ignatius Health Center (St. Ignatius, MT) Dr. Tanner Diggs Tanner.Diggs@cskthealth.org

Great Plains McLaughlin Health Center (Standing Rock Service Unit) (McLaughlin, SD) Dr. Zachary Perman Zachary.Perman@ihs.gov

Great Plains Quentin N. Burdick Memorial Hospital (Belcourt, ND) Dr. Julius Theophilus Julius.Theophilus@ihs.gov

Great Plains Rosebud Comprehensive Health Care Facility (Rosebud, SD) Dr. Michael Lee Cottrell Michael.Cottrell@ihs.gov

Nashville
Seneca Nation Health System —
Cattaraugus Indian Reservation Health Center (Irving, NY)

Dr. Joseph Salamon JSalamon@senecahealth.org

Nashville
Seneca Nation Health System —
Lionel R. John Health Center (Salamanca, NY)

Dr. Joseph Salamon JSalamon@senecahealth.org

Nashville St. Regis Mohawk Health Services (Hogansburg, NY) Dr. Joseph Park JPark@regis.nashville.ihs.gov

Navajo Tuba City Regional Health Care Corporation (Tuba City, AZ) Dr. Sarah Wheeler Sarah.Wheeler@tchealth.org

Oklahoma City Claremore Indian Hospital (Claremore, OK) Kip Martin Kippy.Martin@ihs.gov

Oklahoma City Haskell Indian Health Center (Lawrence, KS) Dr. Jake Choi Jake.Choi@ihs.gov

Oklahoma City Lawton Indian Hospital (Lawton, OK) Dr. Christopher Foster Christopher.Foster@ihs.gov 

Oklahoma City Pawnee Indian Health Center (Pawnee, OK) Dr. Anthony Likes Anthony.Likes@ihs.gov

Oklahoma City Wewoka Indian Health Center (Wewoka, OK) Dr. Andy Wilson Andy.Wilson@ihs.gov

Phoenix Peach Springs Indian Health Center (Peach Springs, AZ) Dr. David L. Hanson David.Hanson@ihs.gov

Portland Karen I. Fryberg Tulalip Health Clinic (Tulalip, WA) Dr. Christopher Kinslow Ckinslow@tulaliptribes-nsn.gov

Portland White Swan Dental Clinic (White Swan, WA) Dr. Joe Nieto Joe.Nieto@ihs.gov

Portland Yakama Indian Health Center (Toppenish, WA) Dr. Joe Nieto Joe.Nieto@ihs.gov

Tucson Pascua Yaqui Tribal Dental Center (Tucson, AZ) Dr. Ron Toepke Ron.Toepke@pascuayaqui-nsn.gov

Note: At the present time, the California and Albuquerque Areas are not offering externship sites for 2020; however, preceptors will continue to review applications should a site become available. 
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For more information about your 
preferred Area and facility, contact
the preceptor(s) listed above.
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